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Form 605

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To  Company Name/Scheme

JERVOIS MINING LIMITED

ACN/ARSN 007 626 575

1. Details of substantial holder(1)

Name

DUNCAN PURSELL

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

The holder ceased to be a

substantial holder on 10 /06 / 17
The previous notice was given to the company on 27 101/ 17
The previous notice was dated 30 /11/ 16

2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the
substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of Person whose Nature of Consideration Class (6) and Person's votes
change relevant interest change (4) given in relation number of affected
changed to change(5) securities
affected
REFER TO ANNEXURE 1A"

3. Changes in association

The persons who have become assaciates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting

interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

Nature of association

4, Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name

Address

ALL HOLDERS

72, MATHER ROAD, MOUNT ELIZA, VIC. 3930

e R N |
Signature

print name DUNCAN PURSELL

capacity SHAREHOLDER/DIRECTOR
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THIS IS ANNEXURE A OF ONE PAGE REFERRED TO IN

FORM 604 - NOTICE OF CHANGE OF INTERESTS OF SUBSTANTIAL HOLDER

Considera

tion given

Entity whose in relation

Date of  relevantinterest to change
change changed Nature of change (S)

Wilmaka Pty Ltd Balance B/F

16/02/2017 On market sale -$16,277

20/02/2017 On market sale -$6,393

21/02/2017 On market sale -$7,887

24/02/2017 On market sale -$5,391

23/02/2017 On market sale -$6,639

27/02/2017 On market sale -$8,852

25/05/2017 On market sale -$11,286

26/05/2017 On market sale -$18,308

30/05/2017 On market sale -$11,787

31/05/2017 On market sale -$5,114

1/06/2017 On market sale -$3,836

Helen Pursell Balance B/F

Duncan Pursell  Balance B/F

TOTAL SHARES

Signature and date
This Annexure was signed by:-

2. ) 2l

DC PurseII

7

Number of
Ordinary
Shares
affected
3,186,870
-350,000
-125,000
-148,500
-101,500
-125,000
-150,000
-225,000
-365,000
-235,000
-100,000
-75,000

1,186,870
2,756,487

2,792,060

6,735,417



