Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

<u>To</u> Company	Name/Scheme	JERVOIS MINII	NG LIMIT	ED.				
ACNUADON				16				
		007 626 575						
1. Details of	substantial holde	er(1)						
Name DUNCAN PURSELL								
ACN/ARSN (if	applicable)							
The holder cea substantial hold		10 /	/ 06 / 17					
The previous notice was given to the company on 27 / 01 / 17								
The previous no	otice was dated	30 /	11 / 16					*
2. Changes i	n relevant intere	sts						
		ange in the nature of, a releva d to give a substantial holding				e (3) in voting securities of	of the company or schem	e, since the
	Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature change		Consideration given in relation to change(5)	Class (6) and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected	
		REFER TO ANNEXURE	A"					
The persons wh	n association no have become assocompany or scheme	ociates (3) of, ceased to be as are as follows:	sociates o	f, or have changed	the nature of their assoc	iation (7) with, the subst	antial holder in relation	to voting
	Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)			Nature of association				
4. Addresses	i							
The addresses	of persons named in	this form are as follows:						
	Name			Address				
	ALL HOLDERS			72, MATHER ROAD, MOUNT ELIZA, VIC. 3930				
								J
Signature		•	9					
	print name DUNCAN PURSELL				capacity SHAREHOLDER/DIRECTOR			
	sign he	re	Pu	melo date 4/7/2017				
						-		

THIS IS ANNEXURE A OF ONE PAGE REFERRED TO IN FORM 604 - NOTICE OF CHANGE OF INTERESTS OF SUBSTANTIAL HOLDER

			Considera	
			tion given	Number of
	Entity whose		in relation	Ordinary
Date of	relevant interest		to change	Shares
change	changed	Nature of change	(\$)	affected
	Wilmaka Pty Ltd	Balance B/F		3,186,870
16/02/2017		On market sale	-\$16,277	-350,000
20/02/2017		On market sale	-\$6,393	-125,000
21/02/2017		On market sale	-\$7,887	-148,500
24/02/2017		On market sale	-\$5,391	-101,500
23/02/2017		On market sale	-\$6,639	-125,000
27/02/2017		On market sale	-\$8,852	-150,000
25/05/2017		On market sale	-\$11,286	-225,000
26/05/2017		On market sale	-\$18,308	-365,000
30/05/2017		On market sale	-\$11,787	-235,000
31/05/2017		On market sale	-\$5,114	-100,000
1/06/2017		On market sale	-\$3,836	-75,000
				1,186,870
	Helen Pursell	Balance B/F		2,756,487
	Duncan Pursell	Balance B/F		2,792,060
		TOTAL SHARES	:	6,735,417

Signature and date

This Annexure was signed by:-

DC Pursell Date: 4/2/2, 17